7.1 BASIC SERVICES 

The OWNER shall compensate the ENGINEER for services rendered pursuant to this 
Agreement, excepting those services described as Additional Services in Article 4 of this 
Agreement, by payment of the Not to Exceed Ceiling Price of ONE HUNDRED FIFTY 
THOUSAND AND NO/100 DOLLARS ($150,000.00) for design services as described in 
Article 2.   Additional services of the ENGINEER as described in Article 4, if any, shall be 
compensated on an hourly basis in accordance with Attachment 5.  

7.2 NOT TO EXCEED (NTE) CEILING PRICE 

NTE Ceiling Price.